CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR __ 2005
FIRE FOREST [OMBINED Incident
Project Order
WA SPECI TOTAL
BE|PR |FR [FP size | FIC ACRES TOTAL | ACRE | Fireco
SO# FIRE NAME D1|D2 |D5 |D6 | DATE |CLASS|CAUSE|T R S |LAT LONG S de
HC |LTG HC |LTG Number
1|Sheriff 1| 27-Jan A Human |T2N R31E 29| 4406 29 100 25 34] 0.10 0.10 0.10] BJ71 NE-NBF-050116
2115 2| 16-Mar B Human |T1S R16E 23| 435644 102 09 57| 4.00 4.10 4.10] BLK3 NE-NBF-050193
3|River 1 19-Apr B__|Lightning|T32N [R32W 5| 424630] 1010539 1.10 1.10 5.20| BP8J NE-NBF-050258
4|Rio Vista 25-Jun B Human |T32N |R31W | 24| 42B43 59 100 54 22| 4.00 8.10 9.20| BV8H NE-NBF-050428
5|Duck Creek 1 27-Jun B Human |T11S |R4E 28| 430354 10339 03| 0.60 8.70 9.80] BWR9 NE-NBF-050437
6|Birthday 3 4-Jul B Human |2S 18E 16| 4352 36 10158 53] 6.50 15.20 16.30| BX6B NE-NBF-050471
7|Charles Draw 16-Jul D Lightning|2S 10E 4353 17 102 56 55 119.00 120.10] 135.30] BEWS8 NE-NBF-050549
8| Thompson Butte 16-Jul D LightninélZS 10E 4354 02 102 56 26 119.00 239.10] 254.30] BEWS8
NS Orella 17-Jul B Human |33N 53w 28| 4248 22 10334 11] 1.50 B0OS7 NE-NBF-050560
9| Cottonwood Il 4 29-Jul C Lightning|4S 11E 32| 433948 102 50 04 14.50 253.60] 268.80] BEWS8 NE-NBF-050662
10|Grouse 3 1-Aug A |Lightning]22N  [26W 33| 414950 1001955 0.10 253.70] 268.90] BEW8 | NE-NBF-050682
11|Corral 4] 31-Jul B Lightning|4S 11E 2| 434336 102 45 46 0.90 254.60] 269.80] BEWS8 NE-NBF-050674
12|Red Shirt Creek 5 7-Aug B Lightning|4S 10E 21| 434108 102 56 19 5.60 260.20] 275.40] BEWS8 NE-NBF-050731
NS Rumford 7-Aug F Lightning|11S 4E 18] 4306 35 103 43 50 1255.00 B3SQ SD-SDS-050734
13|South Fork Two 6 7-Aug Lightning|5S 9E 18| 433653 103 05 38 41.00 301.20| 316.40] BEW8 | NE-NBF-050740
14|Cole 1 7 7-Aug C Lightning|2S 11E 11| 435308 102 46 18 12.30 313.50| 328.70] BEWS8 NE-NBF-050823
15|Cole 2 8 7-Aug B Lightning|2S 11E 13] 435231 102 45 30 5.00 318.50f 333.70] BEWS NE-NBF-050824
16|Cole 3 9 7-Aug C Lightning|2S 11E 13| 435227 102 45 42 15.60 334.10| 349.30] BEWS8 NE-NBF-050825
17|Alkali West 5| 21-Aug A Lightning|3S 4E 15|43 47 25.4] 103 38 02.9 0.10 334.20( 349.40] B4PJ NE-NBF-050854
18|Pasture 1 N 1 25-Aug C Lightning| 35N 57W 27 4259 1 104132 101.00 435.20( 450.40] BEWS8 NE-NBF-050874
19|Hay Canyon Butte 10 25-Aug B |Lightning|9S 9E 10| 431652 1032 54 2.90 438.10| 453.30] BEW8 | NE-NBF-050876
20|Farmingdale Dam 11 7-Jul B LightningI 1S 10E 26| 435557 102 53 38 0.53 438.63| 453.83] BEWS NE-NBF-050909
21|Middle Fork 2 26-Sep A Lightnin9|31N 53W 6| 424212 103 35 58 0.10 438.73| 453.93] BEWS NE-NBF-051053
22|American Creek North 3 11-Nov C Human |107N [|77W 18|44 04 22.7 100 10 14| 80.00 533.93| B86M NE-NBF-051117




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR __ 2006
FIRE FOREST Incident
SPEC Project Order
WA IFIC
SO BE |PR|FR|FP SIZE |CAUS ACRES TOTAL Fireco
# FIRE NAME |D1 |D2 |D5|D6 PATH CLASS E |T R S |LAT LONG de
HC LTG HC TOTAL [LTG TOTAL Number
1 Four Corners 1/15 F H J2IN |27TW | 3 41 49 00 100 25 30| 5954.00 5954.00] 5954.00 P2CA19| NE-NBF-060024
Dismal East 4/23 D 2IN |27W | 10 4148 21 100 25 31 155.10 155.1 155.10| P2CJCO| NE-NBF-060238
Horseshoe 1 5/22 B 30N |51wW 7 42 35 25 103 21 07 1.50 1.50 156.60| P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060298

156.60

156.60
4 121 6/8 A L 22N |26W | 10 41 53 47 100 18 45 0.10 0.10 156.70| P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060344
5 Big Snag 2 6/9 B L 31N |50W | 32 42 36 38 103 11 37 1.00 1.00 157.70| P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060349

157.70

157.70

157.70
6 Orella 3 6/28 E L 34N |53W | 17 42 55 34| 103 35 06.3 368.00 289.00 446.70| P2CS25| NE-NBF-060457
7 Ridge View 4 6/30 C L 33N |48W | 33| 42 47 29.8] 10258 47.5 31.00 31.00 477.70| P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060478
8 Spotted Tail 5 7/1 B L 32N |48W 7] 424518.2] 102580.9 4.70 4.00 481.70| P2BRTK| NE-NBF-060479
9 Kennedy 1 717 B L 107N |79E | 19| 44 332.7| 100 21 29.2 5.00 5.00 486.70| P2BRTK| NE-NBF-060546
10 [Corral Flat 2| 7/12 A L 107N |78W | 11| 44 05 26.8| 100 09 04.2 0.20 0.20 486.90| P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060579
11 |War Creek 3| 7/13 B L 3N 31E | 18| 44 13 35.6] 10021 31.1 5.60 5.60 492.50| P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060587
12 |Sandy Flats 4] 7/13 D L 1S 14E | 23 43 56 35 102 24 04 140.00 140.00 632.50] P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060588

632.50
NS |Deep Creek 7113 C L 30N |53W 9 42 35 04 103 32 23 20.00 632.50] P2B6TK| NE-NES-060612
NS [Ft. Pierre Complex 7116 F L 109N |78W | 10| 44 1534.4] 1001151.4 1800.00 40.00 672.50] PNCY26| SD-SDS-060631
13 |[Sandy Creek 5| 7/16 A L 109N |77W 6| 441644.4] 1007 56.1 0.20 0.20 672.70] P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060635
14 |Eisenbraun 6| 7/13 C L 3S 21E | 26| 434537.6] 1013424.3 72.30 72.30 745.00] P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060645
NS |School Section CA 7121 B L 32N |52W | 36 42 42 20 103 22 20 0.58 745.00] P2B6TK| NE-NES-060671
NS [Cheyenne Butte CA| 7121 B L 31N |53wW | 14 42 39 25 103 30 46 0.50 745.00 NE-NES-060672
15 |Big Bordeaux 6 7126 A L 32N |48W | 34 42 41 55 102 56 47 0.10 0.10 745.10|1 P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060732




16 |[Tundra 7 7/26 A L 31N |51W | 25] 423754 103 15 05 0.10 0.10 745.20| P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060717
17 |Windmill 7| 7/27 B L J109N [77W | 7| 441518 100 08 40 0.40 0.40 745.60| P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060752
18 |Camp 4 7127 B L ]22N |26W | 35| 4150 15.4] 10017 31.1 1.33 1.33 746.93| P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060750
19 [Strong Canyon 2 8 7127 A L |32N |48W | 29|42 42 34 102 58 52 0.10 0.10 747.03| P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060742
20 |3 Strike 9 7127 A L 32N |48W | 32|42 42 34 102 58 52 0.10 0.10 747.13| P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060738
21 |Fite 8| 7/26 C L |28 20E | 32|43 49 43.7 |101 45 28 28.40 28.40 775.53| P2B6TK| NE-NBF-060761
22 |Spotted Tail #3 10 7/28 G L 31N |48W | 4]424128 102 57 38 17899.00 10831.00| 11606.53| P2C1YG| NE-NBF-060757
NS |Dawes County Complex 7/28 G L |31IN |50wW | 12]42 41 00 103 08 43 27954.00 11606.53|P2C1ZF | NE-NBF-060758
23 |Horton 9| 8/7 C H |3S 17E 3[43 48 50.5 |102 04 08.4 64.40 64.40 11606.53|P2C23V | NE-NBF-060829
24 |Walleye 11 8/15 B L |34N |55W | 18]42 55 19 103 50 42 5.00 5.00] 11611.53|P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060930
25 [|Warner 10| 8/17 C L |28 17E | 35]43 49 47 102 02 26 11.30 6.30| 11617.83|P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060950
NS |Foos 8/20 C L |4S 11E 8|43 42 59 102 49 46 60.00 11617.83|PNC40QP| SD-SDS-060986
26 |Bower 11] 8/21 B L J107N |78W | 31]44 01 58 100 13 41 0.70 0.70| 11618.53|P2B6TK | NE-NBF-060998
27 |Trooper 12 8/18 B L |32N |[54W | 36|42 42 02.3 |103 36 39 1.50 1.50f 11620.03|P2B6TK | NE-NBF-061005
NS |Stockade CA 8/26 B H |33N [48W | 18]42 50 18 103 01 39 2.00 11620.03|PNC5HW NE-NES-061042
28 |Hodge 12] 8/31 C L |3S 19E | 19]4346 0.5 ]101 53 20 75.00 75.00] 11695.03|P2B6TK | NE-NBF-061051
29 |Roberts Tract 13 7/26 G L 31N |50W | 1]424100 103 08 42 10079.00 6141.00] 17836.03|P2C1U6 | NE-NBF-060733




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR __ 2007
FIRE FOREST Incident
BE |PR |FR |WAF cLAS|SPECIFIC ACRES TOTAL - Project Order
so# | FIRENAME |[D1 |D2 |D5 |PD6 | DATE| s | CAUSE [T R |S [LAT LONG Firecode
HC |LTG HC |TOTAL|LTG |TOTAL Number

1|Cliffs 1 19-Mar| A CF 32N |48W | 27 42 43 03 102 5550| 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.00{ P2DA2A | NE-NBF-070107
2|Cliffs #2 2 23-Mar| A CF 32N |48W | 27 42 43 03 102 5550| 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.00| P2DA6D | NE-NBF-070116
3|Farley 1 24-Mar| B DB 1S 11E | 35 43 55 20 102 4552| 1.00 1.00 1.20 0.00{ P2DA60 | NE-NBF-070119
NS |Lopez 14-Apr| B PWRLN |4N 33E | 17| 4421 24.39 100 07 08] 0.50 PNDCF3| SD-SDS-070153
4[Richland CF #4 1| 24-Apr| B CF 2N 31E 8 44 08 48 100 24 31| 0.10 0.10 1.30 0.00| P2DDE2 | NE-NBF-070165
5[Red Cloud #2 3 9-May| A CF 3IN [48W ] 6 42 41 50| 10300 16.7] 0.10 0.10 1.40 0.00| P2DE26 | NE-NBF-070232
6[Scott 14-May| A L 22N [26W ] 9 4153 30 100 19 50 0.07 1.40 0.07 0.07| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070255
NS |Cliffs #3 15-May| A CF 32N |48W | 27| 4243 03.2] 10255 48.1] 0.10 P2DEFN | NE-NBF-070259
NS |Drifter 30-May| A COAL |33N |55W | 24 42 49 18 103 30 10| 0.10 PNDGX2| NE-NES-070322
7|Barrel Butte 4 16-Jun| A L 31N [51W | 13 42 39 35 103 14 57 0.20 1.40 0.20 0.27| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070340
8|Smiley 5 17-Jun| B L 31N [54W | 12 42 40 19 103 36 15 1.00 1.40 1.00 1.27] P2C64A | NE-NBF-070341
9|Yucca 6 21-Jun| A L 34N |52W | 23 42 54 27 103 25 10 0.10 1.40 0.10 1.37| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070359
10|Rittberger 2 21-Jun| B L 5S 8E 25| 433522 103 07 18 2.18 1.40 1.81 3.18| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070358
NS |Maitland Road 23-Jun| C L 9S 6E 30 4314 18 103 27 38 75.00 PNDJ81 | SD-SDS-070365
NS |North Butte 24-Jun| C L 10S |8E 5 4313 09 103 12 07 35.00 PNDKP6 | SD-SDS-070373
NS |Cedar Draw 25-Jun| B L 3S 11E | 11 43 42 57 102 46 02 10.00 PNDKR4| SD-SDS-070388
NS |Toadstool 1-Jull] B RR 33N |51W | 33 42 47 47 103 27 40| 2.40 PNDLOL | NE-NES-070429
11{Number Eight 7 2-Jull A CF 31N [48W 42 41 50 103 00 18| 0.10 0.10 1.50 3.18| P2DL5K | NE-NBF-070440
12|East Porter 3 7-Jul|l B H 2E 9S 15 43 15 32 10352 09| 4.60 4.60 6.10 3.18| P2DNO2 | NE-NBF-070480
NS |Chadron 9-Jull C L 3IN [49W | 2 42 41 29 103 03 07 21.00 6.10 3.18| PNDPF2 | NE-NES-070521
NS |Zaylor 12-Jull B L 35N |55W | 21 42 59 45 103 49 00 0.50 PNDP3P | NE-NES-070541
NS |KGFX 13-Jul] A EQUIP. |4N 31E | 24 44 16 56 10020 09| 0.20 PNDP90 | SD-SDS-070556
13[Lone Tree 8 17-Jul| B L 34N |52W | 23 42 54 21 103 24 36 7.80 6.10 7.80 10.98| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070589
NS |Dead Horse 19-Jul] B L 32N |49wW | 33 42 42 22 10304 09| 2.50 PNDR9Z | NE-NES-070625
14|Winter 2| 22-Jul] A L 107N |79W | 19 44 03 24 100 21 16 0.20 6.10 0.20 11.18] P2C64A | NE-NBF-070654
NS |Lover's Leap 25-Jull C L 32N [|53W | 28 42 43 32 103 33 06 20.00 PNDTU4 | NE-NES-070679
15|Cones 9 26-Jul|] C L 34N |56W | 13 42 55 03 103 51 49 71.00 6.10 71.00 82.18| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070685
NS |Geo 1-Aug] C L 33N |52W | 16 42 49 43 103 26 58 168.00 0.60 PNDUV1| NE-NES-070677
NS [Jensen 1-Aug] C EQUIP. |IN 14E | 36 44 00 15 102 23 08| 61.00 PNDUV2| SD-SDS-070711
NS |Schell 1-Aug] C RR IN 14E 1 44 04 38 102 23 22 10 PNDUV5| SD-SDS-070718
16 |Joseph 30-Jul|] B 332N [31W | 19|42 44 39 100 59 37 0.25 6.10 0.25 83.03|P2C64A |NE-NBF-070724
NS |Rapid Creek Ranch 8-Aug| C 2S 13E 5 4354 40 102 35 16 PNDVV4| SD-SDS-070778




17 |Dog Town 7-Aug| A L 9S 9E 4 43 17 28 103 03 12 7.60 6.10 7.60 90.63| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070785
24 |Trails Head 10 10-Aug| B L 3IN |50W | 28| 4237 44.2] 10311 37.7 1.50 6.10 1.50 92.13| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070790
NS |Battle 11-Aug| A H 4S 10E | 23 43 41 22 102 53 36] 0.67 PNDV5E | SD-SDS-070800
18 [Trooper 11 12-Aug| A L 32N |53W | 32| 424150.7] 103 34 40.2 0.10 6.10 0.10 92.23| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070816
19 |Muddy 12 12-Aug| B L 32N |53W | 31| 4242 37.4] 103 3530.1 0.10 6.10 0.10 92.33| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070817
20 |Soldier Creek Cmplx 13 13-Aug| F L 3IN |54W | 11 42 40 58 103 37 46 3587.00 6.10| 3116.00| 3208.33| P2DVOC | NE-NBF-070822
21 |Moss 15-Aug| C L 8S 1E 20| 432020.9] 10401 16.7 15.00 6.10 15.00] 3223.33] P2C64A | NE-NBF-070846
22 |Foss 15-Aug| D L 8S 1E 3] 432253.3] 10358 29.2 183.96 6.10 30.00] 3253.33| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070849
23 |Agate 15-Aug| D L 8S 1E 13| 432144.5] 103 57 03.9 100.00 6.10|] 100.00] 3353.33] P2C64A | NE-NBF-070850
NS |Whitehead 31-Aug] C L 34N |54W | 15 42 5501 103 39 49 15.00 P2C64A | NE-NES-070956
25 [Marlboro 14 1-Sep| B |UND.INV|3IN [48W | 8 42 40 42 102 58 29| 0.50 0.50 6.60 3353.33| P2DY71 | NE-NBF-070962
26 |French Creek 2-Sep| B L 4S 9E 32 43 39 49 103 04 00 0.10 6.60 0.10] 3353.43| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070964
NS |Corkscrew 4-Sep] A L 30N |53W | 30 43 32 48 103 55 17 0.10 P2C64A | NE-NES-070977
NS |Cobble 4-Sep] A L 30N |53W | 20 42 33 54 103 33 45 0.20 P2C64A | NE-NES-070979
NS |Double Cross 4-Sep| B L 30N |53W | 12 42 35 06 103 29 58 3.50 P2C64A | NE-NES-070970
27 |Twin Buttes 15 16-Aug| B L 34N |53W | 11 42 56 31 103 31 43 5.00 6.60 5.00] 3358.43] P2C64A | NE-NBF-070857
NS |Buffalo Ranch 7-Sep| A MISC. |1IN 79W | 23 44 3 20 10017 10| 0.20 SD-SDS-070989
28 [Pronghorn 16 31-Aug| B L 34N |54W 42 57 00 103 38 13 3.00 6.60 3.00] 3361.43] P2C64A | NE-NBF-070992
29 [Hat Creek 17 31-Aug| B L 34N |54W 42 56 47 103 40 07 1.00 6.60 1.00] 3362.43| P2C64A | NE-NBF-070993
NS |Hackenbary 17-Sep| A L 33N |32W | 35 42 47 14 101 02 40 0.10 P2C64A | NE-NES-071002
30 |[Far West 21-Sep| A L 2N 80W | 14 4408 11 100 28 16 0.10 6.60 0.10] 3362.53] P2C64A | NE-NBF-071008
NS |Boxcar 29-Sep] B RR 33N |53W | 11 42 50 55 103 32 20| 1.00 P2C64A | NE-NES-071025
31 |Midnight 18 12-Oct] A CF 3IN [48W ] 6 42 41 50 103 00 19| 0.10 0.10 6.70 3362.53| P2D1INQ | NE-NBF-071050




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR 2008
FIRE FOREST Incident
Project Order
BE |PR |FR [wA|FP SPECIFI ACRES TOTAL
So# | FIRE NAME |[D1 |D2 |D5 |D6 |D9| DATE |cLass |CCAUSE|T |R |S |LAT LONG Firecode

HC |LTG|HC |TOTAL|LTG |TOTAL Number
1|DUCK CREEK 1 12-Jul B RR 11S |4E 28 43 04 16 103 39 38| 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.00| P2EBR5 NE-NBF-080378
2|SESLAR 1 13-Aug B L 32N |32W | 9 42 45 36 101 04 49 1.00 0.70|] 1.00 1.00| P2DZ74 NE-NBF-080483
3|Trailer 1 17-Aug B EQUIP |2S |20E | 26 43 50 45 101 41 28| 3.00 3.00 3.70 1.00| P2EG5T NE-NBF-080499




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR _2009
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order
BE|PR |FR [WA|FP |CLA| SPECIFI ACRES TOTAL

DATE EIRE NAME Firecode |SO# |D1 D2 |D5 [D6 D9 [ SS |ccAusE[T (R S [LAT LONG

Number HC LTG |HC |[TOTAL|LTG |TOTAL

19 11 7 6

2/11/09 RICHLAND EAST |NE-NBF-090107 [P2ER64 1 1l A CF 2N |31E 17| 44 08 40| 100 24 54 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.00
3/22/09 SOUTH FORK NE-NBF-090146 |P2EK43 2 D LIGHT. |32N [54W 35| 42 47 07| 103 37 48 160.00 0.10| 160.00f 160.00
3/19/09 IMLAY NE-NBF0090200 |[P2EVQ9 3 1 C H 4S 14E 2| 4343 22| 102 24 47| 10.20 10.20 10.30 160.00
5/7/09 CLIFFS #1 NE-NBF-090219 |P2EV6M 4 A CF 32N [48W 27| 42 43 03] 103 55 50 0.10 0.10 10.40 160.00
6/23/09 WILSON NE-NBF-090274 |P2EKU3 5 B LIGHT. |7S [9E 5| 4328 14| 103 04 08 1.20 10.40 1.20| 161.20
7/24/09 DUCK CREEK NE-NBF-090361 |[P2E2W4 6 E RR 11S |4E 28| 4304 24| 103 39 05| 342.95 14.94 25.34 161.20
7/24/09 HAT CREEK 1 NE-NBF-090363 |P2E2X0 7 C RR 32N |54W 25| 425854| 10337 54| 15.00 15.00 40.34 161.20
7/24/09 HAT CREEK 2 NE-NBF-090367 [P2E2XZ 8 C RR 35N |54W 25| 4258 26| 10337 18| 33.00 23.00 63.34 161.20
7/30/09 MM 128 NE-NBF-090397 |P2E3PW 9 2 EQ 2S 18E 22| 435141] 101 56 38 0.10 0.10 63.44 161.20
8/4/09 COUNTRY CLUB NE-NBF-090420 [P2EKU3 10 B LIGHT. |32N [49W 13| 4244 52| 10301 24 0.50 63.44 0.50] 161.70
8/4/09 LITTLE AMERICA |NE-NBF-090414 |P2EKU3 11 A LIGHT. |31IN |54W 2| 4241 25| 10337 18 0.10 63.44 0.10] 161.80
8/7/09 WILDERNESS NE-NBF-090477 [P2EKU3 12 A LIGHT. |31N |53W 5| 4241 35| 103 34 16 0.10 63.44 0.10] 161.90
9/12/09 SCENIC NE-NBF-090580 [P2EKU3 13] 1 B LIGHT. |22N [26W 10| 4153 21| 100 18 35 1.60 63.44 1.60f 163.50




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR 2010
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order SPECIFI

DATE FIRE NAME Firecode |SO# |BED1 |PRD2 |FRD5 |WADS6 |FPD9 | cLass|ccauseElT  |R |s [LaT  |Long ACRES TOTAL

Number HC |LTG |HC |TOTAL|LTG |TOTAL
6/20 JLOKEN NE-NBF-100279 P2FGHO 1 1 A TRAILER|108N |79W | 20| 44 08 27| 100 20 39 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00
7/23 |RED SHIRT CREEK NE-NBF-100382 P2EKU3 2 1 C L 4S 11E 31| 434028| 102 49 02 97.00 0.20] 97.00 97.00
7/24 JRAILROAD 2 NE-NBF-100394 P2FPU3 3 A RR 34N |53W | 17| 4255 40| 103 3500 0.10 0.10 0.30 97.00
7/30 MM 114 NE-NBF-100400 P2FN4U 4 1 A EQUIP [1S 16E 10| 4358 35| 102 1142 0.10 0.10 0.40 97.00
8/10 JCOLE NE-NBF-100449 P2EKU3 5 2 C L 2S 12E 9| 435337| 1024119 13.80 0.40 13.16 110.16
8/13 |SUGARLOAF NE-NBF-100462 P2FRC6 6 B RR 34N |53W | 16| 425521| 1033501 1.00 1.00 1.40 110.16
8/15 JCOFFEE FLAT ROAD NE-NBF-100467 P2FRQO 7 3 B UND 9S 1E 27| 431355| 1035911 3.62 1.00 2.40 110.16
8/15 |DRY CREEK NE-NBF-100468 P2FRR3 8 4 A UND 9S 2E 8| 4317 19| 10354 16 0.10 0.10 2.50 110.16
8/27 JARISTOCRAT NE-NBF-100515 |P2FTNO 9 E UND |33N |[48W | 33| 4247 37| 102 59 00| 407.00 334.00 336.50 110.16
9/1 WHITE WATER NE-NBF-100545 P2FT67 10 2 C UND 1S 17E | 33|435459 (102 05 33 47 47.00 383.50 110.16
10/18 |DIAMOND BAR NE-NBF-100691 P2EKU3 11 1 A L 32N |32W | 30| 42 43 40| 101 07 02 0.10 383.50 0.10 110.26




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR 2011
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order SPECI
W FIC
so |BE |PR [FR |AD |FP CAUS ACRES TOTAL

DATE| FIRE NAME Firecode [# [D1 [D2 D56 [D9fcLass| E [T [R |s |LAT [LONG

Number HC LTG HC |TOTAL|LTG |TOTAL
7/21 |BUTTERMILK NE-NBF-110466 |P2EKU3 1 1 A L 32N |49W | 24| 42 44 27| 103 01 32 0.25 0.00 0.25 0.25
8/5 THREE MILE NE-NBF-110537 |P2EKU3 2 1 A L 22N |26W | 27| 4151 17| 100 19 05 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.35
8/18 JLONG CREEK NE-NBF-110617 |[P2GA6Y 3 2 A RR |34N [53W 5| 4257 24| 103 36 08 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.35
8/18 |MING NE-NBF-110616 [P2GA6Z 4 3 A RR |35N |53W | 31| 42 57 58| 103 36 32 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.35
8/25 |SOUTH FORK NE-NBF-110664 [P2EKU3 5 1 C L 8S |1E 32| 4318 29| 104 00 59 90.21 0.20f 90.21 90.56
8/25 JNORTH FORK NE-NBF-110671 |[P2EKU3 6 2 E L 8S |1E 17| 4321 12| 10401 34 492.68 0.20| 388.56| 479.12
8/25 |FRENCH CREEK NE-NBF-110672 |P2EKU3 7 3 C L 5S |9E 8| 4337 51| 10309 42 58.29 0.20| 58.29| 537.41
8/25 JLIMESTONE 1 NE-NBF-110673 [P2EKU3 8 4 B L 10S |8E 34143 08 29 |103 09 24 3.16 0.20 537.41
8/25 |FRENCH CREEK 2 NE-NBF-110674 |P2EKU3 5 C L 5S |9E 8| 43 37 56| 103 04 27 21.82 0.20| 21.82| 559.23
8/27 JLIMESTONE 2 NE-NBF-110688 [P2EKU3 10 6 B L 10S |8E 33| 4308 31| 103 10 22 3.12 0.20 3.12| 562.35
8/27 |BLACKTAIL 1 NE-NBF-110691 [P2EKU3 11 7 B L 10S |9E 33| 4308 21| 103 03 06 2.57 0.20 2.57| 564.92
8/27 |BLACKTAIL 2 NE-NBF-110693 [P2EKU3 12 8 C L 10S |9E 27| 4308 38| 103 02 33 38.29 0.20| 38.29] 603.21




8/27 |BLACKTAIL 3 NE-NBF-110694 |P2EKU3 | 13 9 10S |9E 35| 4303 37| 10301 39 8.24 0.20 8.24 611.45
8/27 JLONE BUTTE NE-NBF-110697 |[P2EKU3 | 14 10 11S |9E 17| 430557 103 04 29 1.80 0.20 1.80] 613.25
8/27 |BENNETT NE-NBF-110699 |P2EKU3 | 15 11 11S |8E 11| 4306 14| 103 08 29 75.50 0.20] 75.50| 688.75
10/6 |EXIT 112 NE-NBF-110840 |P2EKU3 | 16 1S |16E 4| 4359 03| 10312 37 0.90 0.20 0.90] 689.65
10/6 JWILEY NE-NBF-110841 |P2EKU3 | 17 109N79W | 5| 44 16 44| 100 21 29 71.90 0.20f 12.56] 702.21




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR _2012
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order SPECI
W FIC
so [BE [PR [FR|AD |FP CAUS ACRES TOTAL
DATE FIRE NAME Firecode |[# |[D1 |D2 |D5|6 |D9|CLASS E |T R S |LAT LONG
Number HC LTG HC TOTALI|LTG TOTAL
3/22 |TRACER NE-NBF-120130 |P2GP2K 1 1 B MISC |2S 11E 6] 4354 29| 102 51 25 2.20 2.20 2.20 0.00
3/26 JCLIFFS #1 NE-NBF-120145 |P2GP87 2 1 A CF |32N |48W | 27| 42 43 03| 10255 48 0.10 0.10 2.30 0.00
3/30 |HARDPAN NE-NBF-120174 |P2GQX7 3 2 B UND |4S 10E | 26] 43 4050| 10253 25 0.50 0.50 2.80 0.00
4/11 JFRENCH CREEK NE-NBF-120214 |P2GR4Z 4 3 A CF |4S 9E 34| 433941] 10301 20 0.10 0.10 2.90 0.00
8958.00
4/24 JCRESTON NE-NBF-120291 |P2EKU3 6 5 C L 2S 12E 9] 4353 31| 10241 13 15.03 2.90 15.03] 8973.03
5/17 JCONATA NE-NBF-120343 |P2EKU3 7 1 C L 4S 16E 6| 4343 30| 102 15 02 45.00 2.90 39.00] 9012.03
0.00

5/17 |POWDERHORN NE-NBF-120346 |P2EKU3 8 C L 31N |31W | 31| 42 36 54| 101 00 23 50.00 2.90 50.00] 9062.03
5/18 |38 WEST NE-NBF-120350 |P2EKU3 9 2 C L 33N |53W | 22| 42 49 31| 103 33 26 57.20 2.90 57.201 9119.23
5/18 JEAGLE POINT NE-NBF-120351 |P2EKU3 10 A L 32N |32W | 20| 42 44 30| 101 06 00 0.21 2.90 0.21| 9119.44
6/12 |BOUQUET SOUTH NE-NBF-120407 |P2EKU3 12 2 C L 4S 15E | 11] 4342 50| 102 16 43 59.25 2.90 59.25] 9178.69
6/12 JARROW NE-NBF-120405 |P2EKU3 13 A L 22N |26W 9] 4153 15| 100 20 32 0.10 2.90 0.10| 9178.79
6/15 |INDIAN CREEK 2 NE-NBF-120417 |P2EKU3 14 7 C L 12S |1E 17| 4300 45| 104 01 39 95.20 2.90 95.20]1 9273.99
6/20 JLONG BRANCH CREEK |NE-NBF-120427 |P2EKU3 15 3 A L 35N |54W | 25| 42 58 46| 103 37 49 0.10 2.90 0.10] 9274.09
5/21 |STEER CREEK NE-NBF-120431 |P2EKU3 16 B L 32N |31W | 27| 42 42 55| 100 55 55 1.60 2.90 1.60] 9275.69




6/30 JCAMP 5 NE-NBF-120489 |P2EKU3 | 17 5 F L |2IN |26W | 2| 4147 51| 100 16 59 1043.00 2.90] 1043.00f 10318.69
7/4 PORCUPINE NE-NBF-120523 |P2EKU3 | 18 A L |22N |26W | 11| 4453 41| 10017 43 0.10 2.90 0.10] 10318.79
714 WINDMILL 13 NE-NBF-120525 |P2EKU3 | 19 A L |22N |26W | 34| 4150 05| 100 19 03 0.10 2.90 0.10| 10318.89
7/4 POWDERHORN D NE-NBF-120532 |P2EKU3 | 20 B L |31IN |31W | 28] 42 38 20| 10057 48 5.30 2.90 5.30] 10324.19
7/6 RED SHIRT NE-NBF-120543 |P2EKU3 | 21 8 C L ]4S 10E | 20| 434051] 10257 10 36.00 2.90 36.00] 10360.19
7/16 JROLLER NE-NBF-120603 |P2EKU3 | 22 9 C L [12S |3E 5| 4301 48| 103 47 33 30.00 2.90 30.00f 10390.19
0.00
761.00
7/19 |SCHOLTES SOUTH NE-NBF-120660 |P2EKU3 | 24 9 B 32N |32W | 17| 42 45 00| 101 06 20 8.70 2.90 8.70] 11159.89
7/19 171 NE-NBF-120667 |P2EKU3 | 25| 10 C 32N [31W | 22| 42 44 14| 100 56 21 20.20 2.90 30.00] 11189.89
7/19 |STEER CREEK 2 NE-NBF-120684 |P2EKU3 | 56| 11 C 32N |31W | 28| 42 43 18] 100 58 38 39.80 2.90 39.80] 11229.69
7/19 |RIO VISTA NE-NBF-120685 |P2EKU3 | 27| 12 C 32N |30W | 19] 42 44 03| 100 52 19 96.90 2.90 42.00] 11271.69
7/21 |MOSS AGATE NE-NBF-120715 |P2G23Z 28 10 F 8S 1E 8| 4322 17| 104 01 30 4300.00 2.90] 1500.00] 12771.69
7/21 JPASTURE 21 D NE-NBF-120742 |P2EKU3 [29 4 B 58 3E 1| 4338 30| 103 42 04 3.00 2.90 3.00| 12774.69
7/22 JASH CREEK NE-NBF-120743 |P2G3EC | 30 5 F L |31IN |50W | 27| 42 37 54| 103 10 19 2300.00 2.90] 1800.00] 14574.69
7/22 |PASTURE 22 NE-NBF-120767 |P2EKU3 | 31 6 B L |31IN |48W | 18] 423941| 10259 47 1.00 2.90 1.00] 14575.69
7/24 JLOOKOUT 1 NE-NBF-120779 |P2EKU3 | 32 A L |108N |79W | 20| 44 08 57| 100 19 47 0.22 2.90 0.22| 14575.91
7/24 |MIDDLE FORK NE-NBF-120808 |P2EKU3 | 33 10 A L |32N |53W | 30| 4242 51| 103 35 48 0.10 2.90 0.10] 14576.01
7/24 J|PINNACLES NE-NBF-120811 |P2EKU3 | 34 C 4S 17E | 16] 4342 01| 102 05 21 37.80 2.90 37.80] 14613.81
7/24 JHIGHWAY 73 NE-NBF-120817 |P2EKU3 | 35 B L |[1S 20E | 22| 435701 1014219 5.00 2.90 5.00] 14618.81
7/20 JHIBBS 2 NE-NBF-120845 |P2EKU3 | 36 11 B L |2S 10E | 13| 4352 32| 10252 15 2.20 2.90 2.20] 14621.01
7/20 |HIBBS 3 NE-NBF-120846 |P2EKU3 | 37 12 C L |28 10E 4| 4352 27| 102 53 04 52.00 2.90 30.40] 14651.41
7/20 |HIBBS 4 NE-NBF-120847 |P2EKU3 | 38 13 D 2S 10E | 24| 4351 42| 10252 07 144.00 2.90 72.50| 14723.91




7/27 JFOSKY NE-NBF-120875 |P2EKU3 | 39 B L |2S 18E | 15| 4351 14| 10157 45 0.28 2.90 0.28| 14724.19
7/27 |BLACK BANKS CREEK |NE-NBF-120879 [P2EKU3 | 40 14 E L |[10S |6E 21| 4309 34| 103 25 33 632.30 2.90 222.60| 14946.79
7/19 JRIO VISTA 2 NE-NBF-120857 |P2EKU3 | 41| 14 C L |[32N |30W | 30| 4243 21| 10053 02 27.40 2.90 27.40| 14974.19
7/19 JRIO VISTA 3 NE-NBF-120858 |P2EKU3 | 42| 15 B L |32N |31W | 24| 42 44 24] 100 54 14 1.50 2.90 1.50] 14975.69
7/19 JRIO VISTA 4 NE-NBF-120859 |P2EKU3 | 43| 16 B L |[32N |31W | 13| 42 44 52| 100 53 57 6.60 2.90 6.60| 14982.29
7/19 JRIO VISTA 5 NE-NBF-120860 |P2EKU3 | 44| 17 B L |32N |31W | 14| 42 45 20| 100 54 60 0.40 2.90 0.40]| 14982.69
7/19 JRIO VISTA 6 NE-NBF-120861 |P2EKU3 | 45| 18 A L |[32N |31W | 25| 42 43 32| 100 54 05 0.10 2.90 0.10] 14982.79
7/19 JRIO VISTA 7 NE-NBF-120862 |P2EKU3 | 46| 19 A L |32N |31W | 26| 42 43 33| 100 54 48 0.13 2.90 0.13] 14982.92
7/19 |STEER CREEK 3 NE-NBF-120863 |P2EKU3 | 47| 20 B L |[32N |31W | 26] 4243 11| 100 55 22 2.70 2.90 2.70] 14985.62
7/19 |STEER CREEK 4 NE-NBF-120864 |P2EKU3 | 48] 21 B L |32N |31W | 23| 42 44 18] 100 55 34 8.80 2.90 8.80| 14994.42
7/19 |STEER CREEK 5 NE-NBF-120865 |P2EKU3 | 49| 22 B L |[32N |31W | 23| 42 44 23] 100 55 50 0.66 2.90 0.66]| 14995.08
7/19 |STEER CREEK 6 NE-NBF-120866 |P2EKU3 | 50| 23 C L |32N |31W | 10f 42 45 32| 100 56 52 13.90 2.90 13.90| 15008.98
7/19 |STEER CREEK 7 NE-NBF-120867 |P2EKU3 | 51| 24 A L |[32N |31W | 20| 4244 21| 10059 22 0.20 2.90 0.20] 15009.18
7/19 |W.JOSEPH NE-NBF-120868 |P2EKU3 | 52| 25 B L |32N |31W | 18| 42 44 39| 100 59 49 2.80 2.90 2.80| 15011.98
7/19 J|EAST JOSEPH NE-NBF-120869 |P2EKU3 | 53| 26 B L |32N |31W | 16| 42 44 45] 100 57 47 8.00 2.90 8.00| 15019.98
7/19 JEAST JOSEPH 2 NE-NBF-120870 |P2EKU3 | 54| 27 B L |32N |31W | 8| 4245 34| 100 58 26 0.90 2.90 0.90| 15020.88
7/19 JSOUTH RIVER NE-NBF-120871 |P2EKU3 | 55| 28 B L 32N |32W | 7| 4245 37| 101 06 55 2.30 2.90 2.30] 15023.18
7/24 |IRON DRAW NE-NBF-120920 |P2EKU3 | 57 16 B L |7S 9E 30| 43255| 103547 6.00 2.90 6.00] 15029.18
7/24 |WHITE DAM NE-NBF-120921 |P2EKU3 | 58 17 B L |8S 8E 25| 43196 1036 37 2.41 2.90 2.41] 15031.59
7/31 |7023 ROAD NE-NBF-120927 |P2EKU3 | 59 18 B L ]12S |9E 10| 43131 10328 5.08 2.90 5.08| 15036.67
8/2 CAMP 2 NE-NBF-120938 |P2EKU3 | 60| 29 B L |22N |27W | 1| 4154 00| 100 23 05 7.50 2.90 7.50] 15044.17
8/1 HOCKENBARY EAST NE-NBF-120941 |P2EKU3 | 61| 30 C L |32N |31W | 4| 4240 23] 100 57 26 21.00 2.90 21.00] 15065.17
8/4 COYOTE SOUTH NE-NBF-120957 |P2EKU3 | 62| 31 A L ]22N |26W | 28| 4151 11] 100 19 38 0.20 2.90 0.20] 15065.37
8/7 PASTURE 43 NE-NBF-120974 |P2EKU3 | 63 A L |31N |48W | 10f 42 40 22| 102 55 59 0.10 2.90 0.10]| 15065.47
8/7 TABLE ROAD NE-NBF-120981 |P2EKU3 | 64 A L |3IN |48W | 2| 424127]| 1025541 0.10 2.90 0.10] 15065.57
8/24 JCROOKED CREEK NE-NBF-121115 |P2EKU3 | 65 C L |[1S 16E | 23| 4356 44| 102 09 52 20.90 2.90 13.60| 15079.17




8/28 JWEST ASH NE-NES-121132 |PNG67J 70 12 L |3IN |51W | 36f 42 37 28] 103 1512 2.90] 17921.00] 33000.17
8/28 |DOUTHIT NE-NES-121133 |PNG68J 71 13 L 32N |54W | 1| 4246 37| 103 36 02 2.90] 6764.00 39764.17
9/9 RIDGE NE-NBF-121193 |P2G7IS 66 9 B UND |31N |48W | 8] 424052| 10258 20 6.80 6.80 9.70 39764.17
9/10 JFRENCH NE-NBF-121197 |P2EKU3 | 67 15 C L ]4S 9E 33| 433948| 103 02 59 15.12 9.70 15.12| 39779.29
9/11 JCHEYENNE NE-NBF-121198 |P2EKU3 | 68 19 A L |[5S 10E 6| 43 38 55| 102 58 39 0.20 9.70 0.20] 39779.49
10/20 |SPOTTED TAIL NE-NBF-121356 |P2G9YN | 69 11 C UND [32N |48W | 17| 424501] 102 58 33 83.00 83.00 92.70 39779.49




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR _2013
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order SPECI
w FIC
so |BE |PR|FR [AD |FP CAUS ACRES TOTAL

DATE FIRE NAME Firecode [# [D1 [D2 [D5(6 |[D9|CLASS| E |T R |S |LAT LONG

Number HC LTG HC |TOTAL|LTG TOTAL
5/30 JCHESTER ONE NE-NBF-130237 [(P2HH88 1 1 A EQ |106N |79W | 9] 44 00 08| 100 19 33 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.00
7/19 JCROWE DAM NE-NBF-130398 [P2EKU3 2 1 B L 11S [3E 8| 4306 55| 103 47 15 7.00 0.10 7.00 7.00
8/12 MILE MARKER 126 NE-NBF-130510 [P2HUGT 3 1 B EQUIP[2S 18E 8| 435250( 101 59 25 0.30 0.30 0.40 7.00
8/12 JSOUTH ARISTOCRAT NE-NBF-130512 [P2EKU3 4 1 C L |33N [48W | 33| 4247 09| 102 58 59 20.00 0.40 20.00 27.00
8/30 JSOGGY BOTTOM NE-NBF-130563 [P2EKU3 5 2 B L |4S 15E | 12| 44 42 42| 102 16 23 0.29 0.40 0.29 27.29




NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

CURRENT FIRE RECORD

YEAR 2014
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order SPECI
W FIC
so |BE |PR |FR |AD |FP CAUS ACRES TOTAL

DATE FIRE NAME Firecode |# |D1 |D2 |[D5|6 [D9|CLASS E |T R S [LAT LONG

Number HC LTG HC TOTAL|LTG TOTAL
3/14 |SOUTH SCENIC NE-NBF-140093 |P2H2CM 1 1 A EQ |4S |[13E |11 434241] 1023125 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.00
6/25 |RICHLAND NE-NBF-140254 |P2H6KQ 2 1 A CF |2N [31w | 8| 4408 48| 100 24 30 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.00
7124 |AGATE NE-NBF-140342 |P2EKU3 3 1 C L |34N |[53w | 1| 425645]| 1033023 34.00 0.20 34.00 34.00
7/25 |WINDMILL 71 NE-NBF-140351 |P2EKU3 4 B L |22N |[26w | 35| 415002 10017 18 0.50 0.20 0.50 34.50
8/3 |MANSFIELD NE-NBF-140386 |P2JAW?2 5 2 B L |30N [53w | 24| 4233 45| 1032908 7.00 0.20 3.00 37.50

1.00

8/6 |SOLDIER NE-NBF-140404 |P2EKU3 6 3 A L [32N [53w | 32| 4242 28| 10334 41 0.10 0.20 0.10 38.60
8/6 |NO NAME NE-NBF-140405 |P2EKU3 7 4 A L |32N [48w | 8| 424533]| 1025903 0.10 0.20 0.10 38.70
8/9 |KINGS CANYON NE-NBF-140411 8 5 B 32N |48W | 29| 4243 31| 10258 42 7.94 0.20 7.94 46.64
8/9 |PASTURE 17 NE-NBF-140413 |P2EKU3 9 6 B L |34N |[54w | 6| 4256 55| 1034329 1.48 0.20 1.48 48.12
10/6 |7041 NE-NBF-140515 [P2JFG9 | 10 1 A EQ [9s [9E | 19| 4314 49| 1030612 0.1 0.10 0.30 48.12




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR _2015
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order SPECI
w CL
so [BE [PR[FR|AD [FP| AS c':ﬁs ACRES TOTAL
DATE FIRE NAME Firecode [# |D1 |D2 [D5(6 [D9| S E |T R IS [LAT LONG
Number HC LTG HC TOTAL|LTG TOTAL

0.00 0.00
3/2 TRAILER NE-NES-150071 E | MISC |23N |22W 4] 4159 13] 9952 06 400.00 0.00 0.00
3/13 |STEWART SD-SDS-150092 [PNJJ6R B |TRASH|112N |79W | 33| 44 27 50| 100 20 36 9.20 0.00 0.00
3/15 |HUETHER SD-SDS-150096 |PNJJ70 B |TRASH|4S 18E 7| 4343 03] 102 00 59 4.00 0.00 0.00
4/13 |220th St CA SD-SDS-150151 |PNJMW8 D EQP [109N |77W | 30| 44 13 21| 100 07 59 200.00 0.00 0.00
4/14 |MM 194 CA SD-SDS-150152 |PNJMW7 C EQP [5N 25E | 24| 4422 19| 10102 12 20.00 0.00 0.00
4/14 |COTTONWOOD CA SD-SDS-150153 |PNIJMW9 D | EQP |4N  [32E | 24| 4417 55| 100 1315 120.00 0.00 0.00
4/16 |DENKE SD-SDS-150157 |PNJM3Q E | MISC |5N 16E | 29] 44 22 03] 102 12 36 700.00 0.00 0.00
4/19 |PASTURE 39 NE-NBF-150159 [P2EKU3 1 1 A L |32N [48W | 35| 42 42 34| 10255 13 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.10
4/24 |WHITEWATER NE-NBF-150181 |P2EKU3 2 1 C L 2S 18E 3| 4354 13| 101 56 59 14.00 0.00 14.00 14.10
4/14 MM 114 NE-NBF-150190 [P2JN6G 3 2 B EQP |1S 16E | 10| 4358 30| 102 11 19 0.44 0.44 0.44 14.10
5/1 SITE 14 NE-NBF-150198 |P2JPC6 4 1 A RV |22N |26W | 2| 415359| 100 17 59 0.20 0.20 0.64 14.10
7/16 |TUBBS DAM NE-NBF-150327 [P2JYW3 5 1 C PL |8S 1E 2| 432257| 10358 15 11.50 11.50 12.14 14.10
7/117 |GRAVEL NE-NBF-150332 |P2EKU3 6 2 B L 2S 12E | 18| 4252 25| 102 43 28 0.50 12.14 0.50 14.60
8/8 |CEMETERY RD CA SD-SDS-150401 |PNJ029 B |EQUIP[2N  |30E | 30| 44 06 33] 100 34 00 3.00 12.14 14.60
8/11 |Garfield CA SD-SDS-150417 |PNJ1BH B |EQUIP|111IN |79W | 22| 44 24 01] 100 18 59 1.95 12.14 14.60
8/15 |WINDMILL SD-SDS-150448 |PNJ2Z8 7 3 B L 5S 9E 26]43357.1] 103 041.3 7.80 12.14 7.00 21.60
8/14 |McCANCE CA NE-NES-150442 |PNJ1PU C RR ]33N |49W 9| 425115] 103621 50.00 12.14 21.60
8/15 |ROUGH ROAD SD-SDS-150446 |PNJ1YL A L |58 |9E 15| 43 36 31| 103 02 34 1.33 12.14 21.60
8/16 |HAM SD-PRA-000117 |PAJ10P A L 43N |39W | 36] 43 39 43| 101 54 59 0.10 12.14 21.60
10/2 |LONG BRANCH NE-NBF-150580 [P2EKU3 8 2 B L |34N |[53W | 26] 42 53 38| 103 31 42 6.55 12.14 6.55 28.15
10/2 |TLUSTOS SD-SDS-150585 |PNJ35N 9 4 C L 12S |6E 5] 4302 16| 103 26 32 117.00 12.14 0.50 28.65
10/9 |LITTREL CA NE-NES-150597 |PNJ4CB C |EQUIP|34N [50wW | 34| 4252 35| 1031135 100.00 12.14 28.65
10/11 |SUNFLOWER FIELD CA |SD-SDS-150599 |PNJ4DS E |EQUIP|111IN |78W 5| 44 27 40| 100 14 39 460.00 12.14 28.65
10/13 |BROKEN PLOW NE-NBF-150604 |[P2J4E9 10 3 B | PWL [3IN |49W | 12| 42 40 53| 103 00 29 0.56 0.56 12.70 28.65
10/13 |GOOSE PASS SD-SDS-150605 |ONJ4F2 B |EQUIP|113N |80W 8| 44 36 46| 100 29 42 6.70 12.70 28.65
10/18 |NAIL CA SD-SD-150609  |PNJAND C Ul |106N |78wW | 1| 44 00 24] 10097 52 294.00 12.70 28.65
11/14 |SANDY FLATS NE-NBF-150622 |P2J43J 11 3 C | MISC |1S 14E | 24| 4356 15| 102 23 59 20.4 20.40 33.10 28.65
11/23 |MM 146 SD-SDS-150627 |PNJ490 A |EQUIP|2S  |21E | 27|43 5020 |101 36 05 0.1 33.10 28.65
33.10 28.65




CURRENT FIRE RECORD
NEBRASKA NATIONAL FOREST

YEAR 2016
Incident FIRE FOREST
Project Order SPECI
CL| FIC
so |BE |PR |FR |WA|FP | AS | caus ACRES TOTAL
DATE FIRE NAME Firecode [# |D1 [D2 |D5 D6 [D9| S E [T [R IS ILAT LONG
Number HC LTG HC TOTAL [LTG TOTAL

3/3 DUDLEY SD-SDS-160114 |PNJ6J3 B DB |6S 7E 29] 432947] 1031901 2.00 0.00 0.00
3/4 GREY GOOSE CA SD-SDS-160115 |PNJ6KV B DB |112N |79W | 33| 44 27 42] 100 20 59 1.39 0.00 0.00
3/4 RIFLE RANGE CA SD-SDS-160116 |PNJ6KY A MISC |6N 31E | 32| 44 26 18] 100 23 59 0.10 0.00 0.00
3/5 FULLER WY-CRX-160117 |PNJ6LB C DB |51IN |62W | 23| 44 23 56| 104 16 08 29.30 0.00 0.00
3/11 |EWOLDT RD NE-NES-160129 |PNJ6T9 B MISC |22N |28W | 25| 4151 17| 100 3101 2.00 0.00 0.00
4/3 SITE 3 NE-NBF-160154 |P2J7NV 1 1 B INV |31IN |33W 2| 4241 22| 10109 09 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00
4/9 BRONCO SD-SDS-160167 |PNJ7ZD B | EQPT |2S 11E | 29] 4351 04| 102 49 30 8.60 1.00 0.00
6/14 |RIVER BOTTOM SD-SDS-160316 |PNKASS B L 7S 1E 21] 4325 22| 10359 46 1.00 0.00
6/19 |MM 118 CA SD-SDS-160339 [PNKAG6G A | EQPT J4N 31E 2| 44 20 23] 100 21 46 0.10 1.00 0.00
6/21 |SAGE CREEK SD-SDS-160355 |[PNKBDO B | EQPT|1S 15E | 17] 43 57 05] 102 20 50 2.74 1.00 0.00
6/21 |RAILROAD BUTTES NE-NBF-160361 |P2EKU3 2 1 B L 2S 11E 7| 4353 24| 102 5109 4.50 1.00 4.50 4.50
6/24 |RAPID CREEK CA SD-SDS-160371 |PNKB26 F UND |1S 12E | 30| 4356 15| 102 43 58 1000.00 1.00 4.50
6/24 |NORMAN NE-NBF-160376 |P2EKU3 3 1 B L 33N |53W | 21| 4251 28] 1038501 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.50
6/25 |MICKELSON CA SD-SDS-160379 |PNKB4E B | EQPT |111N |79W | 33| 44 22 40| 100 20 23 4.39 1.00 5.50
6/26 |HWY 240 CA SD-SDS-160384 |PNKB60 A | EQPT|1S 16E 7] 4358 15| 102 14 23 0.10 1.00 5.50
6/27 |BLACKTAIL NE-NBF-160389 |P2EKU3 2 B L 10S |9E 1| 4312 18| 103 00 22 7.70 1.00 7.70 13.20
6/29 |STRONG NE-NBF-160394 |P2EKU3 5 2 B L 32N |48W | 28] 42 42 59| 102 58 07 16.00 1.00 16.00 29.20
6/28 |ZEBELL TABLE NE-NBF-160397 |P2EKU3 6 1 B L 3S 12E | 30| 43 45 14| 102 44 08 9.07 1.00 9.07 38.27
714 FOOTBAL CA SD-SDS-160430 |PNKD2B A FW [5N 31E | 33| 44 21 00| 100 22 17 0.10 1.00 38.27
714 CORNER SD-SDS-160431 |PNKD2W C L 11S |6E 18] 43 06 00| 103 27 12 20.00 1.00 38.27
715 BILLY GOAT JUMP SD-SDS-160438 |PNKD78 A FW |6N 30E | 25| 44 27 01| 100 26 29 0.10 1.00 38.27
716 MADDEN NE-NBF-160449 |P2EKU3 7 3 B L 12S |9E 6] 4302 22| 1035509 5.60 1.00 5.60 43.87
719 KORKO CA SD-SDS-160468 |PNKE4X C | EQPT |110N |77W 1] 44 21 19| 100 02 39 49.60 1.00 43.87
7/12 |RADIO TOWER SD-SDS-160462 |PNKFEL B | EQPT |107N |77W | 17| 44 03 52| 100 05 21 6.30 1.00 43.87
7/14 |GUN CA SD-SDS-160490 |PNKFwW4 A MISC |6N 31E | 32| 44 25 49| 100 24 17 0.10 1.00 43.87
7/14 |COMBINE CA SD-SDS-160493 |PNKF1A C | EQPT J106N |72W | 31| 43 57 40 99 30 31 47.40 1.00 43.87
7/16 |INDIAN CANYON SD-SDS-160505 |PNKF64 16 5 G L 9S 3E 25| 43 14 45| 103 42 38 14282.00 1.00 850.00 893.87
7/16 |ROCKY SD-SDS-160507 |PNKF68 B L 9S 4E 15] 4316 04| 103 44 14 0.10 1.00 893.87
7/16 |ROCK NE-NBF-160512 |P2EKU3 8 3 D L 35N |53W | 27|42 58 54 103 32 59 367 1.00 367.00| 1260.87
7/116 |ROCK BASS NE-NBF-160516 |P2EKU3 9 4 (3 L 33N |52W | 34| 42 47 25| 103 26 34 58.00 1.00 58.00f 1318.87




7/16 |WALDEN HILLS NE-NBF-160518 |PEEKU3 | 10 5 B L [35N |53W | 35| 4257 40| 103 32 29 6.26 1.00 6.26] 1325.13
7/16 |[SLETTO NE-NBF-160519 |P2EKU3 | 11 B L |IN 31E 9| 44 03 56| 100 23 45 4.66 1.00 4.66] 1329.79
7/17 |RAVEN RD NE-NBF-160522 |P2EKU3 | 12 6 B L [34N |54W | 25| 4253 46| 103 37 59 5.88 1.00 5.88] 1335.67
7/17 [32A NE-NBF-160523 |P2EKU3 | 13 7 B L |34N |54W | 13| 4255 37| 103 37 20 0.70 1.00 0.70] 1336.37
7/18 |CLIFF NE-NBF-160529 |P2KGB5 | 14 8 A CF |32N |48W | 27| 42 43 01| 102 56 02 0.10 0.10 1.10 1336.37
7/19 |FISHER CREEK SD-SDS-160540 |PNKGN7 | 15 4 C | EQPT|12S |6E 13| 4300 13| 103 21 32 55.98 7.12 8.22 1336.37
7/21 |HARMONY SD-SDS-160551 |PNKG3P B | EQPT[11S |7E 9| 4306 15| 10317 18 0.64 8.22 1336.37
7/122 |SHAMROCK CA SD-SDS-160554 |PNKG72 B | EQPT |111IN |79W | 23| 44 24 37| 100 17 33 1.08 8.22 1336.37
7122 |SPILLWAY SD-SDS-160559 |PNKG95 C | EQPT|5N 31E 5| 44 26 16] 100 24 05 29.40 8.22 1336.37
7/23 |WAR CREEK NE-NBF-160565 |P2EKU3 | 17 E L |2N 31E | 18| 44 07 52| 100 26 28 633.35 8.22 501.33| 1837.70
7/23 |BELMONT NE-NES-160568 |PNKHJ6 C L |30N |52wW | 24| 42 33 58| 103 22 39 17.00 8.22 1837.70
7/23 |WILLOW CREEK SD-SDS-160569 |PNKHK1 C | EQPT|5N 29E | 33| 44 2056| 100 37 16 120.49 8.22 1837.70
7/25 |STANLEY CA SD-SDS-160582 |PNKH2X D | EQPT J106N |77W 44 11 26| 100 05 47 250.00 8.22 1837.70
7125 |LYMAN CA SD-SDS-160586 |PNKH3Q D | EQPT |105N |74W 4355 11| 9944 27 200.00 8.22 1837.70
7/26 |CHEYENNE CA SD-SDS-160599 |PNKH7C | 21 9 E L |7S 9E 43 28 31| 10304 11 341.00 8.22 335.40] 2173.10
7/26 |GAMET NE-NBF-160600 |P2KH7H | 18 6 E L |8S 9E 11| 4322 15| 10301 25 704.00 8.22 704.00f 2877.10
7/129 FREEMAN SD-PRA-000179 PAKH7T 22 10 G L 39N 47W 6432314 1025533 18815 8.22 904.00] 3781.10
7/29 |AGATE NE-NBF-160614 |P2EKU3 | 19 7 C L [4S 9E 32| 4339 19| 103 04 36 17.89 8.22 17.89| 3798.99
7/31 |TIMBER CREEK NE-NBF-160620 |P2EKU3 | 20 B L |109N |78W | 3| 4416 41| 100 12 00 1.23 8.22 0.61] 3799.60
8/8 QUARTER SD-SDS-160675 |PNKLD3 B L |106N |79W | 4] 44 00 58] 100 19 03 5.00 8.22 3799.60
8/10 [MONTROSE NE-NBF-160693 |P2EKU3 | 23 9 E L |34N [52W | 1] 4256 46| 103 45 20 936.63 8.22 555.36 4354.96
8/10 [TWIN BUTTES NE-NBF-160696 |P2EKU3 | 24 10 A L |34N [52W | 6] 4256 54| 103 24 59 0.10 8.22 0.10f 4355.06
8/11 |[BOARDGATE NE-NBF-160703 |P2KLZ3 | 25 11 B | EQPT |34N |53W | 13| 4455 18| 103 30 20 0.88 0.88 9.10 4355.06
8/12 |MATHEWS CA SD-SDS-160711 |PNKL19 C L |3N 29E | 34| 44 1057] 100 37 11 10.00 9.10 4355.06
8/12 |[BRADY CREEK NE-NBF-160712 |P2EKU3 | 26 C L |2S 20E 9| 4352 47| 10143 36 50.89 9.10 50.89] 4405.95
8/18 [SOUTH FALLS NE-NBF-160740 |P2EKU3 | 27 C L |3IN [31W | 1] 4241 23] 10054 15 14.30 9.10 14.30f 4420.25
8/21 |HENDERSON NE-NES-160748 |PNKM5K C L |20N |55W | 30] 41 40 15| 103 42 48 15.00 9.10 4420.25
9/4 INTERIOR NE-NBF-160798 |P2EKU3 | 28 B L |4S 18E | 10| 4343 10| 101 56 41 1.42 9.10 1.42| 4421.67
9/4 HUNTER NE-NES-160799 |PNKPQ3 A L |30N |53W | 3]423631| 103 3138 0.10 9.10 4421.67
9/15 |WARREN SD-SDS-160836 |PNKQQ3 | 29 8 B L |2S 11E | 30| 4350 40| 10351 31 7.70 9.10 4421.67
9/17 |CRAWDAD NE-NES-160841 |PNKQU9 | 33 12 B L |32N |48W | 25| 42 43 01| 10253 42 0.27 9.10 4421.67
9/18 |SOY BEAN CA SD-SDS-160842 |PNKQOA B H 112N |80W 1| 44 32 00] 100 23 59 11.60 9.10 4421.67
9/23 |AUTO GATE NE-NES-160851 |PNKQ5Z C PL |30N [48W | 30] 4233 02| 10300 17 12.00 9.10 4421.67
9/29 |BLACK GAP SD-SDS-160854 |PNKRH4 B | EQPT|1S 8E 8| 4358 13| 103 11 03 0.45 9.10 4421.67
9/30 |ORV CA SD-SDS-160856 |PNKRK4 B | MISC |5N 31E 6| 44 24 58] 100 24 40 0.60 9.10 4421.67
10/4 |FAIRVIEW NE-NBF-160862 |P2EKU3 | 30 B L |2S 19E 5| 435344| 10151 38 2.35 9.10 2.35| 4424.02
10/16 |COTTONWOOD CA SD-SDS-160877 |PNKR8U | 31 G | MISC |2S 17E 1| 4353 49] 102 01 21| 41360.00 19069.00| 19078.10 4424.02
10/17 |RIO VISTA NE-NBF-160878 |P2KR9X | 32 A CF |32N |[31W | 13] 42 45 15| 100 54 33 0.10 0.10| 19078.20 4424.02
10/22 |DORM 1 NE-NBF-160886 |P2KSM2 | 34 13 A | MISC [31IN [48W | 8| 4240 58] 10259 00 0.25 0.25| 19078.45 4424.02
10/31 |LEMMON NE-NES-160900 |PNKS2Z B | MISC |32N |51W | 25| 42 42 49| 103 15 32 1.00 19078.45 4424.02
11/2 |[MM 115 NE-NBF-160904 |P2KS4D | 35 A | MISC |1S 16E | 14| 4357 13| 102 10 11 0.10 0.10| 19078.55 4424.02
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